2023-24 Issue 25
April 11, 2024

E
: B
1N
€

=

il
W/

i

marital status, previous arrest or incarceration or non-program-related physical, sensory or mental handicaps as stated in board policy and MCA 49-2-307, 49-3-205.

nEo=

Thompson Falls School District #2 shall provide equal educational opportunity and treatment for all students without regard to race, creed, color, national origin, sex,

PROPER ATTIRE

With a change of seasons upon us (hopefully), we are also seeing a change in school
attire for students. We ask that students comply with the dress regulations set forth
in the Student/Parent Handbook. In particular, please see the following
excerpt: “Students are required to wear shoes at school. Students should not wear
hats in the school building. Spandex-type shorts are not permitted unless other shorts
are worn over them. Students should wear shorts or skirts that come to their
fingertips when standing straight, with hands at their side. Students will not be
allowed to wear any clothing displaying drugs, marijuana, alcohol or tobacco, vapor
products, alternative nicotine products, expressing obscenities; displaying
pornography / unlawful violence, exposing one’s abdomen / buttocks, or improperly
exposing one’s chest or undergarments.” Students should wear shoes and socks at
all times. Flip flops, sandals, etc. do not keep students safe while walking the halls
with other students or while playing at recess.

Baseball / Softball

It has been so nice to see all the students come to school with their baseball and
softball gear so they can head to practice after school each day. Please remind
your student to keep those items safe and put them away in a bag or backpack at
all times. We have been allowing students to play catch at recess times, as long
as they can remain safe. We will NOT be allowing bats at recess.

FUN FRIDAYS

Our Student Council has chosen the themes for Fun Fridays for the remainder of the year.
April 12 - Sunglasses Day April 19 - Tie Dye Day
April 26 - Camo Day May 3 - Star Wars Day
May 10 - Hat Day May 24 - Compliment Day
May 31 - Blue Hawks Day

I's PTO For You?

The short answer is YES! |If you are reading this, PTO (Parent Teacher
Organization) is for YOU! They will hold their next meeting on Wednesday,
April 17th at 4:30PM in Room 1 at the Elementary. They are currently making
plans for Teacher/Staff Appreciation Week and End of Year Activities. Tomorrow,
is PTO Popcorn Friday. This week’s popcorn is sponsored by North Star Drilling!
Popcorn will be free to all students in kindergarten through 8th grade. Thank you
North Star Drilling!

Class Pictures are coming home
today, for those students who
purchased them.

Important Happenings

4/11
4/12
4/12
4/12
4/14-4/20
4/15
an7
4an7
4/18
4/19
4/19
4/26
4/26
5/3
5/3
5/3
5/6-510
57
5/8
5/9
5110
5/10
510
5/15
5/16
5/16
517
5/20-5/24
5/21
5/23
5/24
5/24

REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
FUN FRIDAY - Sunglasses Day

PTO Popcorn Friday - sponsored by North Star Drilling
Early out - 2:05PM

National Volunteer Appreciation Week
REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
PTO Meeting—4:30—Rm 1—Elementary
REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
FUN FRIDAY—Tie Dye Day

Early out - 2:05PM

FUN FRIDAY - Camo Day

Early out - 2:05PM

FUN FRIDAY - Star Wars Day

Running Start Reading logs are due

Early out - 2:05PM

Teacher / Staff Appreciation Week

5-12 Gr Summer Band Concert - 6:30-HS Gym
Running Start Celebration - 2:30 PM

K-6 Summer Music Concert - 6:30PM - EL Gym
FUN FRIDAY - Hat Day

5th-6th Gr Egg Cart Races

Early out - 2:05PM

4th Gr Field Trip—Cabinet Gorge Hatchery

6th Gr Field Trip - Fort Missoula

2nd Gr Field Trip—Three Chiefs Center

NO SCHOOL

Penny War - PTO Fish Tank Fundraiser
JH/HS Pops Concert—6:30PM—Rex Theater
Circus Clown Presentation - 2:30-3:00PM - Gym
FUN FRIDAY—Compliment Day

PTO Popcorn Friday

Thompson Falls Elementary

Mr. Len Dorscher,
Principal

School web site:
http://thompsonfalls.net

ERCELLENC,

\NTEGRy,

Find us on:

facebook.

ThompsonFallsSchools




3Jrel Quearter Renor

1ST GRADE

Gabriel Barajas
Ida Berger
Liam Bewick
Sage Blakney
Naomi Crawmer
Christine Fisher
Reese Friede
Layla Haas
Spencer Hart
Reed Mickelson
Amelia Mosher
Elliana Nichols
Madison Park
Hendrik Pavlik
Cora Shaw
Warren Shuttle
Melanee Torti

2ND GRADE

Lincoln Adams
Paisley Baird
Daniel Berger
Pippi Crowder
Anna Czerwinski
Aaralyn Davis
Delaynee Dean
Zachary Eubanks
Emmersyn Franck
Quentin Hagerman
Aspen Leaf
Riley Lowe
McKinnley Lyons
Todd Mitchell
Conrad Susic
Eleanor Traver
Alayna Victor
Carnelius Williams

3RD GRADE

Franklin Agting
Leah Bartlett
Emmett Blakney
Neala Block
Serinity Boddy
Sydney Cisney
Ivan Dana
Edward Fairbank
Travis Fitchett
Trevor Fitchett
Rhett Franklin
Sutton Giegling
Thaddeus Hockhalter
Joshua Hutchings
Reaghan Kenney
Matthew Koskela
Cooper Lilly
Mason Mickelson
Elora Moore

4TH GRADE

Hartleigh Block
Emma Brotherton
Brooklyn Elliott
Greysen Franck
Malachi Grounds
Peyton Heldstab
Gabriel Holloway
Jase Kelly
Aaron Koskela
Kalsin McGuire
Quinn Nichols
Avery Olesen
Victoria Pavlik
Mattie Robinson
Olivia Shear
Spencer Smith
Elliot Susic
Nicholas Tapia

5TH GRADE

Enet Barajas
Wyatt Boddy
Kalib Butler
Luke Dana
Finn Davis
Kali Dyer
Sylvia Fairbank
Lily Fitchett
Ande Kate Franklin
Jack Hamilton
Cannon Helvey
Gauge Loya
Cassidy Lyons
Lena Nicholson
Maiko Pavlik
Presley Rasmussen
Leah Stover
Kensington Ruen
Ava Taylor
Damon Traver
Maddox VanElswyk
Jossilyn Ward
Nolan Wilkes

Roll

6TH GRADE

Mason Bartlett
Tristyn Campbell
Boston Davis
Peyton Ellul
Avalia Franck
Chase Giegling
Shea Haas
Jacob Henne
Langdon Kenney
Kelci McGillis
Kaydence Pavlik
Emalyn Roofener
Noah Scharfe
Kaleb Susic
Gabriella Taylor
Jonathan Toyias

CONGRATULATIONS
AWKRS

U@




