2023-24 Issue 25 April 11, 2024



D

Λ

With a change of seasons upon us (hopefully), we are also seeing a change in school attire for students. We ask that students comply with the dress regulations set forth in the Student/Parent Handbook. In particular, please see the following excerpt: "Students are required to wear shoes at school. Students should not wear hats in the school building. Spandex-type shorts are not permitted unless other shorts are worn over them. Students should wear shorts or skirts that come to their fingertips when standing straight, with hands at their side. Students will not be allowed to wear any clothing displaying drugs, marijuana, alcohol or tobacco, vapor products. alternative nicotine products, expressing obscenities; displaying pornography / unlawful violence, exposing one's abdomen / buttocks, or improperly exposing one's chest or undergarments." Students should wear shoes and socks at all times. Flip flops, sandals, etc. do not keep students safe while walking the halls with other students or while playing at recess.

Baseball Soff

It has been so nice to see all the students come to school with their baseball and softball gear so they can head to practice after school each day. Please remind your student to keep those items safe and put them away in a bag or backpack at all times. We have been allowing students to play catch at recess times, as long as they can remain safe. We will NOT be allowing bats at recess.

Our Student Council has chosen the themes for Fun Fridays for the remainder of the year.

April 12 - Sunglasses Day April 26 - Camo Day May 10 - Hat Day May 31 - Blue Hawks Day

April 19 - Tie Dye Day May 3 - Star Wars Day May 24 - Compliment Day

For You ΡΤΟ

The short answer is YES! If you are reading this, PTO (Parent Teacher Organization) is for YOU! They will hold their next meeting on Wednesday, April 17th at 4:30PM in Room 1 at the Elementary. They are currently making plans for Teacher/Staff Appreciation Week and End of Year Activities. Tomorrow, is PTO Popcorn Friday. This week's popcorn is sponsored by North Star Drilling! Popcorn will be free to all students in kindergarten through 8th grade. Thank you North Star Drilling!

Class Pictures are coming home today, for those students who purchased them.

Important Happonings

Important Happenings	
4/11	REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
4/12	FUN FRIDAY - Sunglasses Day
4/12	PTO Popcorn Friday - sponsored by North Star Drilling
4/12	Early out - 2:05PM
4/14-4/20	National Volunteer Appreciation Week
4/15	REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
4/17	REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
4/17	PTO Meeting—4:30—Rm 1—Elementary
4/18	REACH - 3rd-8th Gr After School Program - 3:30-5PM
4/19	FUN FRIDAY—Tie Dye Day
4/19	Early out - 2:05PM
4/26	FUN FRIDAY - Camo Day
4/26	Early out - 2:05PM
5/3	FUN FRIDAY - Star Wars Day
5/3	Running Start Reading logs are due
5/3	Early out - 2:05PM
5/6-510	Teacher / Staff Appreciation Week
5/7	5-12 Gr Summer Band Concert - 6:30-HS Gym
5/8	Running Start Celebration - 2:30 PM
5/9	K-6 Summer Music Concert - 6:30PM - EL Gym
5/10	FUN FRIDAY - Hat Day
5/10	5th-6th Gr Egg Cart Races
5/10	Early out - 2:05PM
5/15	4th Gr Field Trip—Cabinet Gorge Hatchery
5/16	6th Gr Field Trip - Fort Missoula
5/16	2nd Gr Field Trip—Three Chiefs Center
5/17	NO SCHOOL
5/20-5/24	Penny War - PTO Fish Tank Fundraiser
5/21	JH/HS Pops Concert—6:30PM—Rex Theater
5/23	Circus Clown Presentation - 2:30-3:00PM - Gym
5/24	FUN FRIDAY—Compliment Day
5/24	PTO Popcorn Friday

Thompson Falls Elementary

COMPASSION

UNIT





3rd Quarter Honor Roll

1ST GRADE

Gabriel Barajas Ida Berger Liam Bewick Sage Blakney Naomi Crawmer Christine Fisher **Reese Friede** Layla Haas Spencer Hart Reed Mickelson Amelia Mosher Elliana Nichols Madison Park Hendrik Pavlik Cora Shaw Warren Shuttle Melanee Torti

2ND GRADE

Lincoln Adams Paisley Baird **Daniel Berger** Pippi Crowder Anna Czerwinski Aaralyn Davis **Delaynee** Dean Zachary Eubanks Emmersvn Franck Quentin Hagerman Aspen Leaf Riley Lowe McKinnley Lyons Todd Mitchell Conrad Susic **Eleanor Traver** Alayna Victor Carnelius Williams

3RD GRADE

Franklin Agting Leah Bartlett Emmett Blakney Neala Block Serinity Boddy Svdnev Cisnev Ivan Dana Edward Fairbank Travis Fitchett **Trevor Fitchett Rhett Franklin** Sutton Giegling **Thaddeus Hockhalter** Joshua Hutchings Reaghan Kenney Matthew Koskela Cooper Lilly Mason Mickelson Elora Moore

4TH GRADE

Hartleigh Block **Emma Brotherton** Brooklyn Elliott Greysen Franck Malachi Grounds Pevton Heldstab Gabriel Hollowav Jase Kelly Aaron Koskela Kalsin McGuire **Quinn Nichols** Avery Olesen Victoria Pavlik Mattie Robinson Olivia Shear Spencer Smith Elliot Susic Nicholas Tapia

5TH GRADE

Enet Barajas Wyatt Boddy Kalib Butler Luke Dana Finn Davis Kali Dyer Sylvia Fairbank Lily Fitchett Ande Kate Franklin Jack Hamilton Cannon Helvey Gauge Loya Cassidy Lyons Lena Nicholson Maiko Pavlik Presley Rasmussen Leah Stover Kensington Ruen Ava Taylor Damon Traver Maddox VanElswyk Jossilvn Ward Nolan Wilkes

6TH GRADE

Mason Bartlett Tristyn Campbell **Boston Davis** Peyton Ellul Avalia Franck Chase Giegling Shea Haas Jacob Henne Langdon Kenney Kelci McGillis Kaydence Pavlik Emalyn Roofener Noah Scharfe Kaleb Susic Gabriella Tavlor Jonathan Toyias

CONGRATULATIONS Blue Hawks